 1 / 6
     GEA AWP
GmbH
 Armaturenstr. 2
17291 Prenzlau, Germany
Tel.: +49 3984 8559-0 Fax: +49 3984 8559-18
www.gea.com e-mail: info.awpvalves@gea.com
SSO 06.06.2019

 Nennweite der Armatur
 Baujahr der Armatur
Bestellbeispiel:
3 Stück, O-Ring D, SSO
73 75 71,
DN15, 06/2005
Ersatzteile:
7. Transport, Storage
During transport, AWP quick-closing valves are protected
against shocks and moisture. The fittings should be stored
in dry rooms. Care has to be taken that the plugs of the
connecting pieces are not damaged. Any kind of soiling has
to be kept away from the inside of the fitting. The external
surfaces of the valves are provided with a layer of
anticorrosive paint for dry storing at room temperature,
which remains effective for at least 1 year.
The anticorrosive paint which CELEROL-Reaktionsgrund
918  is a good bonding agent for one or two-pot Finishing
coating paints.
8. Warranty
The warranty services for our products have been defined
incompliance with the regulations stipulated the contract of
delivery.
9. Spare parts
Spare parts according to the illustration sheet page 2:
Ordering Spare parts: (an order must contain):
 quantity
 designation according to illustration sheet page 2
 stock number
 nominal diameter of the fitting
 year of construction of the fitting
Example for ordering
3 pieces, O-rings D, SSO
73 75 71
DN15, 06/2005
spare parts:
Pos. Bezeichnung marking Bestellnummer
stock number
Abmessung
dimension
Werkstoff
material
Stück je Ventil
piece per valve
4 o-ring SP 73 75 23 ᴓ  8 x 2 CR 75 2
5 o-ring D 73 75 71 ᴓ 26 x 3 CR 75 1
11 o-ring S
 Öffnungsdruck
opening pressure
 26-28 bar
73 75 75 ᴓ 12 x 3 CR 85 1
 Erhöhter Öffnungsdruck
higher opening pressure
 46-50 bar
73 75 52 ᴓ  8 x 3 CR 75 1
8 Dichtring
sealing ring
73 74 83 ᴓ 13,2 x 17,9 Alu 1
 6 / 6
     GEA AWP
GmbH
 Armaturenstr. 2
17291 Prenzlau, Germany
Tel.: +49 3984 8559-0 Fax: +49 3984 8559-18
www.gea.com e-mail: info.awpvalves@gea.com
SSO 06.06.2019
APS 06.30 – 20
10. Kennzeichnung
Die Kennzeichnung der AWP-Schnellschlussventile erfolgt
entsprechend EN12284.
- Kennzeichenschild auf Gehäuse
11. Hinweis auf Restgefahren entsprechend
der Druckgeräterichtlinie (2014/68/EU)